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Naam Universiteit e-mailadres Onderwerp

Ahmad, Ghufran Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam g.s.ahmad@vu.nl

Mosul’s social fabric under attack: the layers of history and the 
future of contested heritage in an urban society at geopolitical 
crossroads

Albers, Sanne Albers.sanne@gmail.com 
Beyond Maoism: Socialism with Chinese Characteristics uncovered 
through textbook analysis

Alkemade, Dirk dirkalkemade@gmail.com
Radicale democratie. Pieter Vreede en revolutionaire politiek in 
Nederland (1780-1801)

Altena, Nienke Universiteit van Amsterdam n.altena@niod.knaw.nl

Oorlog in de klas. Een geschiedenis van het Nederlands middelbaar 
onderwijs en zijn functioneren onder nationaalsocialistische druk 
tijdens de Duitse bezetting.

Bethlehem, Frank Universiteit Leiden F.Bethlehem@hum.leidenuniv.nl
Grenzend aan controle. Een geschiedenis van de grensbewaking in 
Nederland 1914-1995

Blaauw, Jan Rijksuniversiteit Groningen j.r.blaauw@rug.nl Censorship of history textbooks 1945-2014

Boer, Hugo den Theologische Universiteit Kampen hwdenboer@gmail.com Kerkelijke verdeeldheid onder gereformeerden in de nieuwe tijd.
Bongers, Jasper Open Universiteit jasperbongers1@gmail.com Citizens for Safety

Bootsma, Kim Rijksuniversiteit Groningen k.bootsma@rug.nl

‘The right to fight? A critical discourse analysis of the political and 
societal debates on women’s military roles and their impact on 
policies regarding the integration of women in the Dutch armed 
forces (1971-2017)’

Bouma, Tjalling Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam tjalbouma@hotmail.com 
The United States of Indonesia: Rise and fall of a federal state, 
1941-1950.

Candaele, Chiara Universiteit Antwerpen chiara.candaele@uantwerpen.be

Uprooted Childhoods: Practices of Transnational Child 
Displacements (Belgium,
1945-1980)

Damme, Leon van Radboud Universiteit Nijmegen l.vandamme@let.ru.nl 
Op zoek naar nieuw evenwicht. Een parlementaire geschiedenis 
van het socialezekerheidsstelsel, 1980-2014.

Derks, Sebastiaan Universiteit Leiden sebastiaan.derks@huygens.knaw.nl 
Sovereignty and Dynasticism of the Farnese Dukes of Parma and 
Piacenza in the Sixteenth Century

Derksen, Anna Universiteit Leiden a.derksen@hum.leidenuniv.nl 

Rethinking Disability: The Nordic Welfare States’ Impact of the 
International Year of Disabled Persons (1981) at local, regional and 
global levels

D'Haeninck, Thomas Universiteit Gent Thomas.Dhaeninck@UGent.be
The role of art and literature in transnational socio-cultural reform 
networks

Diem, Lisa van Maastricht University lisa.vandiem@maastrichtuniversity.nl

Discussing colonial hygiene: transnational networks and 
knowledge transfer related to colonial hygiene involving Dutch and 
Belgian actors between the 1880s and 1914.
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Dieterman, Elisabeth Universiteit Leiden e.m.dieterman@hum.leidenuniv.nl
Politieke legitimiteit in debat. Democratie en gezag in Nederland in 
de jaren 1880, 1930 en 1960.

Duurland, Tom Universiteit Leiden t.d.duurland@hum.leidenuniv.nl
Het zwaard en de esculaap. De militair-geneeskundige 
voorbereidingen op een nucleair conflict, 1949-1989.

Ertvelde, Anaïs van Universiteit Leiden  a.e.van.ertvelde@hum.leidenuniv.nl

Rethinking Disability: The Global Impact of the International Year
of Disabled Persons (1981): a cross-Iron  Curtain  analysis.

Eskens, Laura KU Leuven laura.eskens@kuleuven.be
The Rhetoric of Hunger and Plenty: Agro-Food Policy in Belgium 
(1935-1958)

Groten, Miel Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam m.p.groten@vu.nl
Imperial places. Built manifestations of imperial culture in Europe, 
1815-1945

Haan, Oene de ohaan@xs4all.nl

The change in formal and operational power(s) of the state 
bureaucracy in Prussia, Bavaria and Habsburg-Austria during the 
decades around 1800

Heumen, Lennart van Radboud Universiteit Nijmegen L.vanHeumen@let.ru.nl 
American concepts of federalism and democracy and early 
European integration, 1945-1960

Heyer, Anne Universiteit Leiden a.heyer@hum.leidenuniv.nl The Birth of Mass Political Parties
Hietland, Chris Rijksuniversiteit Groningen c.h.hietland@rug.nl Biography of André van der Louw

Hooft, Francesca Universiteit Utrecht f.b.hooft@uu.nl
De geneeskundige dienst tijdens internationale militaire operaties 
1990-2015

Hul, Leonard van 't Universiteit van Amsterdam w.l.vanthul@uva.nl 
Religion Renegotiated. Faith-Based Organizations and the State in 
the Netherlands since the 1960s

Işık, Ayhan Universiteit Utrecht A.Isik@uu.nl Paramilitary Forces in Turkey between 1980-2000

Jacobs, Erik Universiteit van Amsterdam e.jacobs@uu.nl
Sterspeler of scheidsrechter, de pers en de Bataafse politiek 1695-
1801

Jager, Koos-jan de Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam j.j.de.jager@vu.nl
Religie en de dekolonisatieoorlog in Indonesië, 1945-1950 
(werktitel)

Jagt, Hans van der Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam jw.vander.jagt@vu.nl Biografie A.W.F. Idenburg

Jong, Bas de Rijksuniversiteit Groningen bas.de.jong@rug.nl
Politics in the Air. Radio and political culture in the Dutch and 
British labour movement (1920-1960)

Jong, Jos de Universiteit Leiden Jos.de.jong@planet.nl Verkiezingsuitslagen Bataafs-Franse periode

Kamphuis, Minte Universiteit Leiden minte.kamphuis@gmail.com
Democratizing democracy: Transfer of democratic practices and 
institutions in the Netherlands and Belgium (1881-1938)

Kets, Gaard Radboud Universiteit Nijmegen G.Kets@let.ru.nl
Follow the leader? The interplay of grassroots and guides in the 
council communist movements in Germany and the Netherlands.

Kirkels, Casper Radboud Universiteit Nijmegen c.kirkels@let.ru.nl 
Tussen democratie en fascisme. Een onderzoek naar 
massabewegingen en politieke stijl in het interbellum

Klem, Wouter Universiteit Utrecht W.M.Klem@uu.nl The European Anti-Anarchist Campaign
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Kramer, Flip Rijksuniversiteit Groningen f.kramer@rug.nl
De zeteljacht. Verkiezingen en de Nederlandse politieke natie, 
1918-1940

Lange, Erik de Universiteit Utrecht e.delange@uu.nl
Menacing tides. The European fight against maritime threats and 
the securing of the Mediterranean, 1815-1856

Lauret, Lauren Universiteit Leiden l.b.lauret@hum.leidenuniv.nl 
Meeting practices of the Dutch States General and the continuity 
of the early modern world of the political (1780-1848)

Lauwers, Karen Universiteit Antwerpen karen.lauwers@uantwerpen.be

Democratisering van onderuit? De impact van de Eerste 
Wereldoorlog op de directe interacties tussen 
Volksvertegenwoordigers en ‘gewone burgers’ in België en 
Frankrijk, 1910-1930

Lieman, Bernhard Universiteit Munster bliemann@uni-muenster.de 
Local public spheres in German, Belgian and Dutch towns in the 
border regions compared 1914-1918

Linden, Heleen over de Universiteit Groningen h.m.a.over.de.linden@rug.nl Ukraine as a pawn between EU and Russia

Linmans, Wouter Universiteit Leiden w.f.j.linmans@hum.leidenuniv.nl Imagining the war of the future

Naert, Jan Universiteit Gent janw.naert@ugent.be

Mayors and legitimacy in WWI. The mayor as feeder, protector 
and representative in occupied and liberated Belgium and France 
(1914-1921) (Provisional title of the project).

Nissen, Lidewij Radboud Universiteit Nijmegen l.nissen@let.ru.nl
The ‘First Ladies’ of the Dutch Republic: The Political Agency of the 
Stadtholders’ Wives in the Seventeenth Century

Nuijten, Arjan Universiteit van Amsterdam a.nuijten@uva.nl
Urban challenges, urban answers: dealing with drug use and 
addiction at a local level in the Netherlands

Vannieuwenhuyze, Karen Universiteit Antwerpen karen.vannieuwenhuyze@uantwerpen.b
The production of urban political space in 19th-century Antwerp 
(1830-1914) (Working title)

Onderwater, Pauline Universiteit van Amsterdam P.S.Onderwater@uva.nl Dutch local government and its citizens during the First World War

Oprel, Marieke Vrije Universiteit m.o.oprel@vu.nl

Germans as enemy citizens. Dutch citizenship policies towards 
German nationals in the aftermath of the Second World War (1944-
1967)

Plesman, Jelle Universiteit Leiden j.c.plesman@fgga.leidenuniv.nl 
Het Nederlandse buitenlands beleid tijdens de Luxemburgse Crisis 
van 1867

Ridder, Cor den CRK Campus Den Haag c.denridder@ziggo.nl
The Cabinet De Geer and the German threat. Dutch security policy 
in times of rising tensions and war (August 1939 - October 1940)
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Rouwette, René Universiteit Utrecht rrouwette@ddvl.nl

The European Union’s Influence on the Character and 
Effectiveness of the Dutch Conduct in the UN Commission on 
Human Rights, 1970-2006

Schepel, Wibo Universiteit van Amsterdam wdjschepel@hotmail.com 
Biografie Arnold Kerdijk

Schoups, Martin Universiteit van Gent martin.schoups@ugent.be

Popular street politics and political modernization. From a linear to 
a layered perspective on regimes and repertoires: Antwerp 
(Belgium), ca. 1880-1940

Schuringa, Tom Rijksuniversiteit Groningen t.schuringa@rug.nl
Onder economen. Het spanningsveld tussen politiek en 
economische toporganen historisch verkend, 1945-2008

Somsen, Quinten Universiteit Leiden q.o.somsen@hum.leidenuniv.nl
Two late Ancien Régime ‘Monarchies’: Tradition in the Face of 
Reform and Revolution

Stam, Wietse Universiteit Leiden w.stam@hum.leidenuniv.nl 
UNTAC, a United Nations peacekeeping operation in Cambodia 
(1992-1993) investigated.

Steehouder, Jorrit Universiteit Utrecht j.steehouder@uu.nl Economic Blueprints for Europe, 1930-1963

Stinsky, Daniel Universiteit Maastricht daniel.stinsky@maastrichtuniversity.nl
A European Dilemma. The United Nations and European 
Integration, 1947-57. 

Thiry, Amandine Universiteit van Gent amandine.thiry@ugent.be
Confinement as Social Utopia (1815-1914). "Belgian" reformers 
and transnational ideas on prisons, asylums and reformatories

Tijhoff, Esmeralda Rijksuiversiteit Groningen a.e.tijhoff@rug.nl
'The Boissevain sisters: knowledge and power on the threshold of 
democracy'

Til, Jossie van Universiteit Utrecht j.c.m.vantil@uu.nl 

Boekenkasten en correspondentie: wat waren de literaire en 
filosofische inspiratiebronnen voor bestuurders betrokken bij het 
veiligheidsbeleid in Nederland in de periode 1813 tot 1830

Visser, Thijs Universiteit van Amsterdam visserthijs@hotmail.com
Thinking Space: The Conceptualization of the Cosmos as an Area of 
International Engagement in the United States, 1945-1967.

Vries, Nanka de
Roosevelt Institute of American 
Studies nd.de.vries@zeeland.nl

Eleanor Roosevelt and the United Nations – the one hope for 
mankind

Vukusic, Iva Universiteit Utrecht I.Vukusic@uu.nl 
Paramilitarism, Organized Crime and the Yugoslav State in the 
1990s

Waarden, Betto van KU Leuven betto.vanwaarden@student.kuleuven.be
Politics in Public: The Impact of the Emerging Mass Media on 
Monarchical Legitimacy 1870-1930

Weers, Svenja Universiteit Antwerpen svenja.weers@ua.ac.be 

Militaire bezetting als transnationale vorm van politiek. Een sociale 
en culturele geschiedenis van het Duitse bezetingsuur in België 
tijdens de Eerste en de Tweede Wereldoorlog.
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Wentholt, Niké Rijksuniversiteit Groningen n.m.wentholt@rug.nl

Single and Double Transitions from Violence. Diverging Transitional 
Justice Paths in Post-communist and Post-conflict Southeast 
Europe in the Context of European Union Accession. 

Woltring, Naomi Universiteit Utrecht n.m.woltring@uu.nl
The Consolidation of Neoliberalism: the Dutch Miracle Revisited 
(1989-2002)

Worp, Johan van de Universiteit Leiden b.j.t.van.de.worp@hum.leidenuniv.nl 
Jan Rap en zijn maat. Het leven van scheepsjongens en matrozen 
bij de Koninklijke Marine, 1855-1921 (werktitel) 

Zee, Vera van der Externe promovendus vera_zee@hotmail.com
Een rol voor de vrouw in de Nederlandse landsverdediging? (1900-
1945)

Zon, Koen van Radboud Universiteit Nijmegen k.vanzon@let.ru.nl 
Democracy in Words and Deeds in the European Communities, 
1950-1967
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